Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Peregrine Systems, Inc.		06/12/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inovis, Inc.
Street Address:	11720 Amberpark Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30004
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2747826	GET2CONNECT
Registration Number:	2747827	GET2CONNECT.NET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)365-9532

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-233-7000

Email: trademark@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jack D Todd

Address Line 1: 3433 Peachtree Rd

Address Line 2: 1600 Atlanta Financial Center Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jack D. Todd
Signature:	/iack d todd/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003044 FRAME: 0097

900021074

Date:	03/10/2005		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=TM Assignment_Page_1#page1.tif			
source=TM Assignment Page 2#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003044 FRAME: 0098

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Peregrine Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Peregrine") and Inovis, Inc., a Georgia Corporation f/k/a/ Peregrine Connectivity, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("Inovis") entered into an Intellectual Property Agreement dated June 12, 2002 ("IP Agreement"), in which, pursuant to Section 2.1 of the IP Agreement, Peregrine agreed to assign, transfer and otherwise acknowledged the ownership interest of Inovis in and to all of the products and underlying intellectual property, including trademarks, identified in Exhibit A of the IP Agreement;

WHEREAS, Peregrine agreed to execute a trademark assignment, substantially similar to Exhibit C-2 of the IP Agreement, upon request by Inovis to confirm the assignment, transfer, and ownership interest of Inovis in and to all of the products and underlying intellectual property, including trademarks, identified in Exhibit A of the IP Agreement, effective as of June 12, 2002;

WHEREAS, Peregrine had adopted, used, and was using the following marks (collectively "Marks"), which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	Reg. No.	Registered on
GET2CONNECT	2,747,826	August 5, 2003
GET2CONNECT.NET	2,747,827	August 5, 2003

WHEREAS, Inovis has adopted, has used, and is now using the Marks pursuant to the IP Agreement, and is desirous of acquiring the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Peregrine does hereby quitclaim, assign, transfer and convey unto Inovis all

- 1 -

right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business, products, and services symbolized by the Marks, the above identified registrations thereof, any and all common law rights and domain name registrations, and all right to sue for past, present, and future infringement thereof.

Peregrine Systems, Inc.

[Corporate Seal]

Position: CFO

Before me appeared Kenneth Sanders, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so).

This $\underline{q}^{\text{Th}}$ day of \underline{March} , 2005.

(Seal)

My Commission Expires: (IPIV) 27, 2008



TRADEMARK

REEL: 003044 FRAME: 0100